[Resolution commending Gerald H. Bibelheimer and his stellar work as a Social Worker throughout the City and County of San Francisco for the past 20 years]

Resolution commending Gerald H. Bibelheimer and his stellar work as a Social Worker throughout the City and County of San Francisco for the past 20 years.

WHEREAS, Gerald H. Bibelheimer has provided over twenty years of support to the City and County of San Francisco through countless hours of social work, community support through volunteering, and working with the City and County Government of San Francisco to implement programs and services that directly address community needs; and,

WHEREAS, Gerald H. Bibelheimer began his long career of social services with his work as a member of the Loma Prieta Earthquake Emergency Response Team, assisting hundreds of displaced families by ensuring that they received shelter, food, social and emotional support; and,

WHEREAS, Since 1990 Gerald H. Bibelheimer has devoted countless hours of volunteer work and has been actively involved in the coordination of fundraising events to benefit foster children and provide them with clothes, Holiday presents, and activities such as softball tournaments; and,

WHEREAS, Gerald H. Bibelheimer has worked with the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority to reach out to low-income adults and families with chronic and disabling conditions to aid them in social services and assist them with basic needs, safety, and community involvement; and,

WHEREAS, Gerald H. Bibelheimer has worked with the City and County of San Francisco through four mayoral terms as an instrumental person in the design, creation, and implementation of two Multi-Service Homeless Centers; and,

WHEREAS, Gerald H. Bibelheimer is known for exhausting all resources and work with various community parties to identify community needs, concerns, and problems, while engaging with community leaders to provide solutions and improvements that have strengthened and benefited the community of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Gerald H. Bibleheimer has served in many roles as a case manager, advocate, and counselor in a successful effort to promote social justice, services for aging adults, the homeless, families, and children throughout the San Francisco community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends the volunteer work, community support, and achievements of Gerald H. Bibelheimer that have greatly benefited the City and County of San Francisco, and wish him the best in all of his future endeavors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

081567

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Gerald H. Bibelheimer and his stellar work as a Social Worker throughout the City and County of San Francisco for the past 20 years.

December 16, 2008 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 081567

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 16, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

12/19/2008

Date Approved

ayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board